
BE•LONG INT'L GROUP(HK) UMITED 
RM 8081 8/F DANNIES HOUSE 20 LUARD ROAD, 

WANCHAI, HONGKONG 

MAR 1712017 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Product name: 

Batch no.: 

Quantity: 

Production dates: 

Expiry dates 

Packing: 

Items 

Appearance 

LOSS ON DRYING 

WT% 

PH VALUE(25"C) 

Ash content, as 
Na2S04(%) 

VISCOSITY(2% Soin) 

(mpa.s) 

Viscosity (1%,LV,25"C,mPa.s) 

CONCLUSION: PASS 

HYDROXYETHYL CELLULOSE 

 

4000KGS 

MAR.20,2017 

MAR.19,2019 

25KGS/BAG 

Specification 

White to slighUy off-white 
fibrous or granular powder 

�5.0 

6.0-8.5 

�5.5 

100000-140000 

5000- 6000 

Signed by ____ _ 

Results 

white powder 

2.3 

7.4 

3.3 

139090 

5620 


