BE-LONG INT'L GROUP(HK) LIMITED

RM 808, 8/F DANNIES HOUSE 20 LUARD ROAD, WANCHAI, HONGKONG

MAR 17,2017

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product name:

HYDROXYETHYL CELLULOSE

Batch no.:

Quantity:

4000KGS

Production dates:

MAR.20,2017

Expiry dates:

MAR.19,2019

Packing:

25KGS/BAG

Items	Specification	Results
Appearance	White to slightly off-white fibrous or granular powder	white powder
LOSS ON DRYING WT%	≤5.0	2.3
PH VALUE(25℃)	6.0-8.5	7.4
Ash content, as Na2SO4(%)	≤5.5	3.3
VISCOSITY(2% Soln) (mpa.s)	100000-140000	139090
Viscosity (1%,LV,25℃,mPa.s)	5000- 6000	5620

CONCLUSION: PASS

OBOUT TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF

Signed by_____